June 1, 2020

News for Immediate Release

City of Scranton raises Pride Flag at City Hall

SCRANTON – The City of Scranton raised the Pride Flag at City Hall today. The flag raising ceremony with Queer NEPA was postponed due to social distancing requirements.

"I stand with Scranton's LGBTQ community in their ongoing fight for equality." said Cognetti

"It was important for the City to display the Pride Flag at the beginning of Pride Month even though we postponed the ceremony."

The Pride Flag raising ceremony was rescheduled for October 3, 2020 to commemorate LGBT History Month.

###